

Sessions Case No: 20(05)2018
CIS- 53 of 2023

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 26 dated: 11.03.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of five accused persons on C./Bail, accused Raju Sarkar is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Other 04 accused persons on C/Bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Perused.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **01.08.2025** for appearance of all the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional Sessions Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia